1
dc1854af
DEMO MANUAL DC1854A
Description
LT8471EFE
Dual Output, Buck and
Inverting Converter
DC1854A is a dual output buck and inverting converter.

0.75
0
10 2015 30
dc1854 F03
3525
VOUT1 (5V)
VOUT2 (–5V)
VOUT2
VOUT1
dc1854 F04
4
dc1854af
DEMO MANUAL DC1854A
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 2 C1, C2 CAP., X7R 0.47µF 50V 10% 1206 MURATA, GRM31MR71H474KA01L
2 3 C3, C4, C5 CAP., X5R 2.2µF 50V 10% 1206 MURATA, GRM31CR61H225KA88L
3 1 C6 CAP., X5R 1µF 50V 10% 1206 TDK, C3216X5R1H105K 2 rls
4 2 C7, C8 CAP., X7R 0.1µF 16V 10% 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71C104KA01D
5 4 C9, C10, C14, C17 CAP., X5R 47µF 10V 10% 1210 MURATA, GRM32ER61A476KE20L
6 1 D1 DIODE, SCHOTTKY 40V 2A POWERDI123 DIODES INC., DFLS240L-7
7 1 D2 DIODE, SCHOTTKY 60V 2.1A DO214AC VISHAY, VS-10MQ060NTRPBF
8 1 L1 INDUCTOR, 6.8µH 4020 WURTH ELECTRONIK, 74437324068
9 1 L2 INDUCTOR, 10µH 4020 WURTH ELECTRONIK, 74437324100
10 1 L3 INDUCTOR, 15µH ±20% WURTH ELECTRONIK, 744025150
11 1 R1 RES., CHIP 187k 0.1W 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603187KFKEA
12 2 R2, R4 RES., CHIP 316k 0.1W 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603316KFKEA
13 2 R3, R5 RES., CHIP 59k 0.1W 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060359K0FKEA
14 1 U1 I.C., VOLTAGE REG. TSSOP20-FE/CB LINEAR TECH., LT8471EFE#PBF
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 0 C11, C12, C15, C16, C18, C19 (Opt) CAP., 1210
2 1 C13 CAP., ALUM 47µF 35V 10% SUN ELECT., 35CE47AX
3 0 C20 CAP., 1206
4 0 C21, C22 CAP., 0603
5 0 D3 SCHOTTKY DIODE SOD-123
6 1 R6 RES., CHIP 499k 0.1W 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603499KFKEA
7 0 R7, R11, R12 RES., 0603
8 2 R8, R9 RES., CHIP 100k 0.1W 5% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100KFKEA
9 1 R10 RES/JUMPER, CHIP 0Ω 0.25W 5A 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06030000Z0EA
Hardware: For Demo Board Only
1 13 E1-E13 TURRET, TESTPOINT MILL MAX, 2501-2-00-80-00-00-07-0
2 4 MH1-MH4 STAND-OFF, NYLON 0.25" TALL KEYSTONE, 8831 (SNAP ON)